FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/26/2020 4:26 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 99062-0

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

## STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

### REECE BOWMAN,

Respondent/Cross-Petitioner.

# ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW AND CROSS-PETITION

RICHARD W. LECHICH Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
richard@washapp.org
wapofficemail@washap.org

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	SUMMARY 1
В.	RESTATEMENT OF ISSUE FOR WHICH REVIEW IS SOUGHT 1
C.	ADDITIONAL ISSUES FOR REVIEW
D.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
E.	ARGUMENT ON WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED5
	The Court of Appeals properly applied this Court's decision in <i>Hinton</i> . There is no conflict in the precedent. The Court's straightforward application of <i>Hinton</i> to facts that are materially and virtually identical to those in <i>Hinton</i> does not merit review.
F.	IF REVIEW IS GRANTED, THE COURT SHOULD ALSO REVIEW THE ADDITIONAL ISSUES THE COURT OF APPEALS DID NOT REACH
	1. By sending unwanted and uninvited text messages to Mr. Bowman's cell phone with the intent to learn information, law enforcement committed a trespassory invasion that violated both the Fourth Amendment and article I, section 7
	2. The provisions requiring Mr. Bowman pay supervision fees and that interest accrue on legal financial obligations were erroneously imposed
G.	CONCLUSION17

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# **United States Supreme Court**

<u>Carpenter v. United States</u> , U.S, 138 S. Ct. 2206, 201 L. Ed. 2d 507 (2018)
Florida v. Jardines, 569 U.S. 1, 133 S. Ct. 1409, 185 L. Ed. 2d 495 (2013)
<u>Katz v. United States</u> , 389 U.S. 347, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576 (1967)
<u>United States v. Jones</u> , 565 U.S. 400, 132 S. Ct. 945, 181 L. Ed. 2d 911 (2012)
Washington Supreme Court
<u>State v. Afana</u> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010)
<u>State v. Hinton</u> , 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2014) passim
State v. Muhammad, 194 Wn.2d 577, 451 P.3d 1060 (2019)
<u>State v. Myrick</u> , 102 Wn.2d 506, 688 P.2d 151 (1984)
<u>State v. Norby</u> , 122 Wn.2d 258, 858 P.2d 210 (1993)
State v. Ramirez, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018)
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004)
Washington Supreme Court
<u>State v. Dillon</u> , 12 Wn. App. 133, 456 P.3d 1199 (2020)
State v. Lundstrom, 6 Wn. App. 2d 388, 429 P.3d 1116 (2018)
Youker v. Douglas Cty., 178 Wn. App. 793, 327 P.3d 1243 (2014) 14

### **Other Cases**

CompuServe Inc. v. Cyber Promotions, Inc., 962 F. Supp. 1015 (S.D. Ohio 1997)		
<u>Jones v. United States</u> , 168 A.3d 703 (D.C. 2017)		
Mey v. Got Warranty, Inc., 193 F. Supp. 3d 641 (N.D.W. Va. 2016) 13		
Mey v. Venture Data, LLC, 245 F. Supp. 3d 771 (N.D.W. Va. 2017) 13		
<u>Taylor v. City of Saginaw</u> , 922 F.3d 328 (6th Cir. 2019)		
<u>United States v. Ackerman</u> , 831 F.3d 1292 (10th Cir. 2016)		
Statutes		
RCW 19.190.060(1)		
RCW 4.24.790		
RCW 9A.60.045		
RCW 9A.60.40		
Rules		
RAP 13.4(b)		
RAP 13.4(b)(3)9		
RAP 13.4(b)(4)9		
RAP 13.7(b)		
Other Authorities		
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 217(b) (1965)		
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 652B (1977)
